OHM PTO-1594 BEI 07-23	-1998 LEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
TOTAL COMMANDER OF A COMMAND AND A COMMAND A	Pateril and Fragement
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 10077	71972 ned priginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Osmose Wood Preserving, Inc.	Name: S-T-N Holdings, Inc.
	Internal Address: Strite 20
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2255-A Renaissance Dr
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State New York O Other	City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes U No	O Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership
·	Limited Partnership Nevada
 ★3 Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 	(T) (A) (
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative des
Execution Date:	(Deplorations must be a senseste deciment from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1,173.663	1.099,134
Additional number	s attached? CI Yes Ci No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Gerald L. Daugherty	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address: Suite 20	7. Total 166 (57 OFFI 3.41)
	tox Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2255-A Renaissance Dr.	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
78 UNGUYEN 00000124 1099134 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

the original document.

James R. Snengler, Jr., President Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

RECITALS:

1. Osmose Wood Preserving, Inc., a New York corporation whose principal place of business is located at 980 Ellicott Street, Buffalo, New York 14209, has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER

PILE-GARD DESIGN 1,173,663
WEATHERSHIELD 1,099,134

2. S-T-N Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation whose principal place of business is located at 2255-A Renaissance Drive, Suite 20, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, desires to acquire such marks and the registration thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Osmose Wood Preserving, Inc. does hereby assign to S-T-N Holdings, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the marks described herein, together with the goodwill of business symbolized by such marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated this 13th day of July, 1998 at Buffalo, New York

OSMOSE WOOD PRESERVING, INC.

James R. Spengler, Jr

State of New York) ss.:

County of Erie

On the 13th day of July, 1998, before me appeared James R. Spengler, Jr., the person who is authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

filter of the factor of the Yerk

Qualification for the Conty

Ny Chardiston Expres 5/3//2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0448